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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE 
SE/Comer ofNorfen Road and 

* BEFORE THE 

Virginia A venue 
13th Election District 

* OFFICE OF 

1st Councilmanic District * ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
(4401 Norfen Road) 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 
Barbara L. Mahoney and Rosemary B. Fabian 

Petitioners * Case No. 2012-0054-A 

* * * * • * * * 

ORDER AND OPINION 

This matter comes before this Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County as a 

Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Barbara L. 

Mahoney and Rosemary B. Fabian for property located at 4401 Norfen Road. The variance 

request is from Section 102.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit 

a privacy fence with a height of 6 feet within the 15 foot triangle bounded by a street and alley in 

lieu of the permitted 3 feet height. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly 

described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners have stated that they wish to construct a 

privacy fence with a height of 6 feet. Photographs submitted with the Petition show that the 

proposed fencing will allow continuance of an existing fence to the back comer and alley of their 

backyard which will be aesthetically pleasing and consistent. The fence will provide safety and 

security for the Petitioners' vehicles and property. The most affected property owner did not 

express any objection to the variance request. The subject property is 3,952 square feet, zoned 

D.R.10.5 and is located in the Friendship Gardens subdivision of Baltimore County. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. 
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There were no comments received from any of the County reviewing 



The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property 

having been posted on September 4, 2011 , and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the 

information, photographs, and affidavits submiued provide sufficient facts that comply with the 

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. 

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, this 

day of September, 2011 that a Variance pursuant to Section 102.5 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R.") to permit a privacy fence with a height of 6 feet within 

the 15 foot triangle bounded by a street and alley in lieu of the permitted 3 feet height, be and is 

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon 
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at 
this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from 
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the 
Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said 
property to its original condition. 
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

TMK:dlw 
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KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

Barbara L. Mahoney 
Rosemary B. Fabian 
4401 Norfen Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 

September 26, 2011 

RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIAN CE 
SE/Comer ofNorfen Road and Virginia Avenue 
13th Election District - 151 Councilmanic District 
(4401 Norfen Road) 

LAWRENCE M . STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
TIMOTHY M . KOTROCO 

Administrative Law Judges 

Barbara L. Mahoney and Rosemary B. Fabian - Petitioners 
Case No. 2012-0054-A 

Dear Ms. Mahoney and Ms. Fabian: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For 
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and 
Development Management office at 887-3391. 

TMK:dlw 
Enclosure 

V~ry truly yours, 

LL~ ~tat-0 
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Sui te 103 I Towson, Maryland 2 12041 Phone 410-887-3868 I Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Petition for Administrative Variance 
to the Zo~ Co:~issioner of Baltimore County for the property 
located at _!d!i_ 0/ Jj!J)_fl Peg f:s /) · · 
which is p1·esently zoned __ D_. f<_.._ __ _ I_O_S _______________ _ 

· Deed Reference: J.!1 .D:39. I 2)1_5 Tax Account# 1_~ o.tl'o. 02I 2>_o_ 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto 
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) iO J.. . '.:) ( (?) C;t::R_.) 

T0 P1=::Rmi, A PR.1'\/A-c--l Fdc..£. W lll-t Pt t-+1:::1GHT oF ~-r1=.£T u.J1T1-11.J ·-rH£ 
15 -FooT ·1~1Pi1'!GI-IS (bOL)~DE::D bJ p., STR.~ /h[D Al-I-I=:/ /~ L1~u 

en: 11-lf: P~Rrfl l11~D ~- F1:::.l=:I. 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. . . 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Administrative Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded 
by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Address 

City State 

Attorney For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Co 

City State 

Telephone No. 

Zip Code 

Telephone No. 

Zip Code 

INJe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury; that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. · 

Representative to be Contacted: 

Name 

Address Telephone No. 

City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
this__ day of . __ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing , advertised , as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted . 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

Reviewed By -~D_·~T_. ___ Date B/J.s 111 

I I 
) I 

Estimated Posting Date ___ g'--t~'f~/+-'/~I ____ _ 

Case No. ~ I~ - DC25Lt-A 

FRM476_09 Rev 3/09 



Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore 
County, as follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) 
and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in 
the future with regard thereto. . . . .r:.::. /,) . 
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently own and reside at ljL/O / ~ LL"'!) . 

Address number Road or Street name 
and that this address is the subject of this variance request as required by law. 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for 
an Administrative Variance at the above address (indicate the hardship or practical difficulty; attach an 

addWonalshectifne6ded)~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-
~-=---~~,---~~~~~'....-..!~~=-----~~--='P-zl'-'--I-J/-...LJ_7"1--+~-=:----l!--c=+~::l.L..l--='~:.=-iG(:.. 
-----4~----.J..~~~----IP-J;;,Jo.,;;cJ~~-4---'-'--..~~--'-d-',.,~~~L.J.4L=,c___;~~ JJ+ N 1jif 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, and the.Affiant(s) desire to proceed 
with their variance request, they will be responsible for reposting the property and for payment of the . 
advertising fees. They also understand that they may be required to provide additional information. 

JJtul~~ ~~ Signature Sig~e . 

l3eeJm,-11 {f)f)}lpµ6'/- f?pse_rnq"T Gbi'a11 
Name- print or type Name- print or type 

A Notary Public must complete the following section prior to the filing appointment. 

STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;).(} day of ~'-before me, a Notary Public of 
the State of Maryland, in and for the County afore id, personally appeared: 

(Name Affiant(s) here): Bar bt1r[l \fYVlholQ?114 ) ~DSQ..V'{)Q,,~ tc.Joi'tLV} 
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified me as such Affian_t{s) .. 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

l£tvuu. 1£ nili.mc · 
Name of Notary Public Commission expires 

PLACE SEAL HERE: 

FRM476_09 Rev 3/09 



Zoning Property Description For 4401 Norfen RD 8-24-2011 

Beginning at a point on eastside of Norfen RD which is 60ft. wide at the 

distance of 70ft. south of the center line of the nearest improved 

intersecting street Virginia Ave which is 60ft. wide. Being lot#157 Block 

A section #2 in the subdivision of Friendship Gardens in Baltimore 

County Plat book #22 Folio #21 containing 3,952 ft. Located in the 13th 

Election District and 1st Council District. 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
No. 736ft OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 
l Jl Date: -~ I ,, .... >< c,I.':) 

Rev Sub f J 
\.1·!1 

Source/ Rev/ 
Fund Dept Unit Sub Unit Obj Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct Amount H:i!1 
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Rec 

From: l.::)_:. f' () ., C. H ',. )H , . ['fl - . =" , H;-,rON.F-. 

For: 1:-;L C) ,;;; - nn&SY .. ft 
''}l.-j QI hi i'}K ;-~J ;:::.(.") ' 

I 

0 --t+-C>M (>f;{}t..f 

DISTRIBUTION 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Attn: Kristen Lewis: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

2012-0054-A 

Petitioner/Developer: ________ _ 

Barbara Mahoney & Rosemary Fabian 

September 19, 2011 
Date of Hearing/Closing: --------

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at: _________________ _ 

4401 Norfen Road 

September 4, 2011 
The sign(s) were posted on--------------------------

(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

September 4, 2011 

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date) 

SSG Robert Black 

(Print Name) 

1508 Leslie Road 

(Address) 

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 

(City, State, Zip Code) 

(410) 282-7940 

(Telephone Number) 



ZONI 

CASE 1t 2-0 12-00S Y ·A 
To f->ERMIT A l'RIVAC.Y FENCE Wini A H!:IGIIT OF ~-FEET 

Wrnm.J lME ltr Foor m,MQ! Plou,.il)El) BY A 5171EEr Al.lll 11wr IN 
Lirv Cl, THE "PE1u111T'T'ED 3 · Fu-r 

PUBLIC HEARING ? 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-!27(b)(IJ, BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE 
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY 
REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING 
THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT 
IS DONE IN TH~ZO OFFICE BEFORF= 
4:30 p.m. ON _ ~ - I q - II _ 
ADDITIONAL INFOR N IS AVAILABLE AT 
ZONING ADMINISTRATION AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
Ww~o;,"~~APl1~~~ m TEL. 887-3391 



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2012-1 oos+ I-A Address i:+~D I l"lORFl§."1 RD . 
Contact Person: D D t:J ~8: !H:O mPSo J Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: :t)!i.5) )I Posting Date: ~ Closing Date: #­
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs . The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 

· whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. · 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to · 
this office. 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

CaseNumber2012-1 OQ6{ 1-A Address Yl:\O l NC>RFEI\! RD . 
Petitioner's Name ffiPtHO\Jf=-i \ f],e:>tAJ Telephone 4N'b -2?S2J-02)75 ((,) 
Posting Date: C\ I~ j 11 Closing Date: --9-++-'J )'"""q'+J ........ 11...___ ____ _ 

Wording for Sign: To Permit A PR,:vfH!>l F~rJcE U.H JH rt H>:: tGl41 Of lo-FEET 

W l TH 11J 'TI:\ E; 15-Fco-r T RlA).( E,1.£ £?;:,a, h{ DED l?)'j ft .::>TRE):. 1 8 il D A U..R:/ 

BAL Tl MORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 7 /06/11 



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) 
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at 
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied . 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements . 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: --~~- D~l-~~-- O_a.z_s_:f~-~A _________ _ 
Petitioner: t'De. t-\o ~E=-iJ tflP.:>J:8.~ 
Address or Location : ;;Jo; N;f?~c:tl. {ZD . 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: YY)S . oPB P:2E)R.f\ tDB HONE:.~ 

Address: --~4~Y-O~l _ N~D~&~t_s:_J~ RD~-· ______________ _ 
U A\-ID . N\0 d--ld-~1 

Telephone Number: 

Revised 2/17 /11 DT 

.. 
' 



KEVIN KAMENET Z 
County Executive 

Barbara Mahoney 
Rosemary Fabian 
4401 Norfen Road 
Baltimore, MD 21227 

September 14, 2011 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number 2012-0054-A, 4401 Norfen Road 

Dear Mr. Stenson, 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on August 25, 2011. This letter is 
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:mcn 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

vt. LJ PU 9-
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
l 11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltirnorecountyrnd.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

FROM: Dennis A. KerY~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For September 19, 2011 

DATE: September 8, 2011 

Item Nos. 2012-052, 053, 054, 055,056,057,058 
And 059 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc: File 
G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC-09192011 -NO COMMENTS.doc 



TO: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Correspondence 

Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 

FROM: David Lykens, Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability 
(DEPS) - Development Coordination 

DATE: September 15, 2011 

SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item # 12-054-A 
Address 4401 Norfen Road 

(Mahoney/Fabian Property) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 6, 2011. 

_x__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no 
comment on the above-referenced zoning item. 

Reviewer: Jeff Livingston; Development Coordination 

RECEIVED 

SEP 15 2011 
OFFICE OF ADM/NISTRA TIVE HEARINGS 

C:\DOCUME-1 \DWILEY- l .BA2\LOCALS-l \Temp\XPgrpwise\ZAC 12-054-A 440 l Norfen Road.doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown. Lt. Govn'lzor I Beverley IC. Swaim-Staley, Secretary 

Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Administrator 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

• 1 "!;' 
"'• ' 

Date: g ~3. l- ll 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Acjministration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval of Item No. Z..6>t,Z .-c.:::J5'"(.-4 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). Thank you for your cooperation. 

SDF/rz 

Sincerely, 

L~~!ilf 
r - ~ccess Management Di v ision 

My telephone number/toll-free number is-- - -----­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800. 735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • WWVl(roads.maryland.gov 



SDAT: Real Property Search 

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
Real P ropert y Data Search (vw5.1A) 
BALTIMORE C O UNTY 

Account Identifier: District - 13 Account Number - 1306200330 

Owner Name: MAHONEY BARBARA L 
FABIAN ROSEMARY B 

Owner Information 

Use: 
Principal Residence: 

Mailing Address: 4401 NORFEN RD 
BALTIMORE MD 21227-4810 

Deed Reference: 

Premises Address 
<1401 NORFEN RD 
0-0000 

0109 0016 0370 

Location & Structure Information 

Subdivision 

0000 2 

Legal Description 

4401 NORFEN RD 
FRJENDSHIP GARDENS 

A 157 

Assessment 
Area 

Town NONE 

Special Tax Areas 

Primary Structure Built 
1957 

Ad 
Valorem 
Tax Class 

Enclosed Area 
1,024 SF 

Propertv Land Area 
3,952 SF 

Stories 
2.000000 

Basement 
NO 

I!n£ Exterior 
END UNIT BRJCK 

Base Value 

Land 50,000 

lm[!rovements: 93 ,430 

Total: \43 ,430 

Preferential Land: 0 

FILIPKOWSKI DOROTHY 

ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

FILIPKOWSKI STANLEY M 

NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

WHEELER HOLDING INC 

ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Partial Exem[!t Assessments 
County 
State 
Munici[!al 

Value 
As Of 
01 /01/2010 

50,000 

81,900 

131,900 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
07/01/2011 07/01/2012 

131 ,900 13 1,900 

0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

Exemption Information 

05/30/2008 

127039/ 00315 

08/28/2007 

/26100/ 00490 

02/05/ 1958 

/03307/ 00133 

07/01/2012 

Page 1 of 1 

Go Back 
View Map 

New Search 
GroundRent 
Redemption 
GroundRent 
Registration 

RESIDENTIAL 

YES 

1) /27039/ 00315 
2) 

Plat No: 

Plat 
Ref: 

0022/ 
0021 

Countv Use 
04 

Price: $120,000 

Deed2: 

Price: $0 

Deed2: 

Price: $7,000 

Deed2: 

07/01/2013 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Tax Exem[!t: Special Tax Reca[!ture: 
Exem[!t Class: 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&Search Type=STREET &A. .. 9/21 /2011 
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1319712460 
p:i:E!BBmlll 

Lot# 1 

SW·6-B 440 

1303670440 Lot# 2 

1305340100 Lot# 3 4404 

440 
1304500460 Lot# 4 

4408 

1319711290 Lot# 5 

10982 
4410 

1316600370 Lot# 6 

1308651010 Lot# 7 4412 
PDM# 130021 

1323750880 Lot# 8 

Lot# 9 ~ 72030 

1318471380 Lot# 10 

1312000740 Lot# 11 

4422 

1320000290 Lot # 1 2 

1318351240 Lot# 13 

1314100480 Lot# 14 

1313202890 Lot# 15 

1307470810 Lot# 16 

1316750290 Lot# 17 

1302570198 

OR5.5 

' 306200330 Lot# 157 
4401 

1311350980 Lot# 156 

1323001 000 Lot # 155 

1302201650 Lot# 154 

1312200470 Lot# x 

1316001050 Lot# 152 
4413 

~ 
1308550400 Lot# 151 

z DR-10:5 w 
IL 
~ 
0 1302850650 Lot # 150 
z 

! 1303001460 Lot# 149 

1315640110 Lot# 148 

1311890210 Lot# 147 

1323153820 Lot# 146 

1319711770 Lot# 145 

4427 

1313201930 Lot# 144 

1323154070 Lot# 143 

>-w 
.J 
-' <( 
>-w 
.J 
.J 
<( 

1320300600 Lot # 1 

4320 

1312200910 Lot# 2 

1319712220 Lot# 3 

1306100350 Lot# 4 

1323001360 Lot# 5 

1306570560 Lot# 6 

4332 

1301350440 Lot# 7 

1308003210 Lot# 8 
4334 

1301850070 Lot# 9 

1308301140 Lot# 10 4338 

1317100070 Lot# 11 

1323001980 Lot# 12 

1301350450 Lot# 13 

Lot# 14 1323153560 

...., 

c 
<( 

i 
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ZONING HEARING PLAN FOR VARIANCE _x_FOR SPECIAL HEARING_ [MARKW?EREQUESTEDWITH~) 
SITE VICINITY MAP 
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